Andrew S. Marcaccio, Counsel 280 Melrose Street \&'

PPL Services Corporation Providence, RI 02907 N
AMarcaccio@pplweb.com Phone 401-784-7263 Rhode Island Energy

a PPL company

September 13, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

RE: Docket No. 5209 - FY 2023 Electric Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan
Reconciliation Filing
Responses to PUC Data Requests — Set 3

Dear Ms. Massaro:
On behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy (the
“Company”), enclosed is the Company’s response to the Public Utilities Commission’s Third

Set of Data Requests in the above-referenced matter.

Thank you for your attention to this filing. If you have any questions, please contact me
at 401-784-4263.

Sincerely,

FH o p—

Andrew S. Marcaccio
Enclosures

cC: Docket No. 5209 Service List



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

RIPUC Docket No. 5209

In Re: FY2023 Electric ISR Reconciliation Filing
Responses to the Commission’s Third Set of Data Requests
Issued on September 11, 2023

PUC 3-1

Request:

For each of the listed separately tracked large projects, please fill out the following spreadsheet in
Excel (an Excel file is accompanying this data request):

Spending Summary Table for "Separately Tracked Large Projects”

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
[dHe ) over/[under)
FY when
Total Projected
Project Cost| Fiscal Year Forecasted Total
was First | of Project | Original Project Spend to Forecasted Cost Percent of
Project Estimated |Completion| CostEstimate Completion Variance Variance

Southeast Substation

Dyer Street Substation
Admiral Street Substation 1A
Admiral Street Substation 1B
Providence Study Projects
Knightsville Substation
Providence Substation
Warren Substation

Tiverton Area Study
Aggregate Spending Summmary

Response:

Please see Attachment PUC 3-1. Please note that the Company has not had an opportunity to
review the records for each project and why the scope and/or costs may have changed through
each fiscal year.

The Company is also providing the Excel version of Attachment PUC 3-1.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Daniel Glenning and Nicole A. Gooding



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a Rhode Island Energy
RIPUC Docket No. 5209
Attachment PUC 3-1

Page 1 of 1
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Current
Projected Fiscal | Original Project | Forecasted Total
FY when Total Project Cost | Year of Project | Cost Estimate Spend to Forecasted Cost Percent of
Project was First Estimated Completion CAPEX only Completion Variance Variance
. FY 2016 )
Southeast Substation Pawtucket Area Study (Dec 2015) FY 2025 $13.8m $23.7m $9.9m 72%
FY 2015
Dyer Street Substation Providence Long Term Area Stud FY 2025 $12.0m $24.5m $12.5m 104%
(May 2014)
A . o FY2015 FY 2023 (in o
Admiral Street Substation 1A Providence Long Term Area Stud R $10.0m $8.8m (in service) $(1.2)m -12%
service)
(May 2014)
FY 2015
Admiral Street Substation 1B Providence Long Term Area Stud FY 2026 $25.9m $46.5m $20.6m 80%
(May 2014)
FY 2015
Providence Study Projects - Ph 2 Providence Long Term Area Stud FY 2027 $23.9m $25.1m $1.2m 5%
(May 2014)
FY 2015
Knightsville Substation - Ph 4 Providence Long Term Area Stud FY 2025 $8.4m $20.0m $11.6m 138%
(May 2014)
East Provid Substati Fy 2016 FY 2027 $13.4 $17.01 $3.6 27%
ast Providence Substation East Bay Area Study (Aug 2015) Am .0m .6m o
) FY 2016 )
Warren Substation Fast Bay Area Study (Aug 2015) FY 2028 $7.6m $10.2m $2.6m 34%
FY 2022
Tiverton Area Study Tiverton Area Study (Sep 2021) + FY 2030 $21.0m $19.8m $(1.2)m -6%
Estimated Civil Costs
Aggregate Spending Summmary $136.0m $195.5m 59.6 44%




Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

Joanne M. Scanlon

September 13, 2023

Date

Docket No. 5209 — RI Energy’s Electric ISR Plan FY 2024

Service List as of 9/11/2023

Name/Address

E-mail Distribution

Phone

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.

280 Melrose St.

Providence, RI 02907

Adam S. Ramos, Esq.

Hinckley Allen

100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500
Providence, RI 02903-2319

Stephanie Briggs
Nicole Gooding
Susan M. Toronto
Alan LaBarre

Ryan Constable
Kathy Castro
Jeffrey Oliveira
Natalie Hawk
Christopher Rooney

amarcaccio@pplweb.com;

cobrien@pplweb.com;

jscanlon@pplweb.com;

aramos@hinckleyallen.com;

sbriggs@pplweb.com;

NABegnal@RIEnergy.com;

smtoronto@RIEnergy.com;

ATLaBarre@RIEnergy.com;

rconstable@RIEnergy.com;

krcastro@RIEnergy.com;

joliveira@pplweb.com;

401-784-4263

nhawk@pplweb.com;

CJRooney@RIEnergy.com;

Division of Public Utilities (Division)
Gregory Schultz, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General

150 South Main St.

Providence, RI 02903

gSchultz@riag.ri.eov;

FEllen.Golde@dpuc.ri.gov;

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov;

Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret.l.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;




Paul.roberti@dpuc.ri.gov;

Linda.george(@dpuc.ri.gov;

David Effron

Berkshire Consulting

12 Pond Path

North Hampton, NH 03862-2243

Djeffron@aol.com:;

603-964-6526

Gregory L. Booth, PLLC
14460 Falls of Neuse Rd.
Suite 149-110

Raleigh, N. C. 27614

Linda Kushner

L. Kushner Consulting, LLC
514 Daniels St. #254
Raleigh, NC 27605

gboothpe@gmail.com;

919-441-6440

Lkushner33@gmail.com;

919-810-1616

Office of Energy Resources
Al Vitali, Esq.

Albert.vitali@doa.ri.gov;

nancy.russolino@doa.ri.gov;

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov:

Shauna.Beland@energy.ri.gov;

File an original & five (5) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Cynthia Wilson-Frias, Esq.

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Nick Vaz, Esq.

NVaz@riag.ri.gov,

mbedell@riag.ri.gov;

Matt Sullivan, Green Development LLC

ms(@green-ri.com;




	1. 5209 - Filing Letter-PUC Set 3
	PUC 3-1-Glenning & Gooding
	PUC 3-1 Att
	SL



